
 558,987

 474,039

 538,623

 612,639

 800,474

 947,846

 2,724,682

 2,035,243

 370,771

 53,531

 93,103

 65,014

 480,953

 151,773

 142,218

 134,505

 128,110

 55,477

 118,839

 240,949

 5,972,625,447

 4,457,977,888

 5,423,489,222

 6,151,730,694

 6,837,551,664

 8,243,842,824

 26,005,177,383

 15,896,752,185

 1,640,145,967

 1,045,746,765

 1,834,345,413

 1,290,374,936

 1,488,025,258

 1,316,892,133

 1,278,199,928

 1,270,638,129

 1,179,259,178

 1,110,917,697

 1,088,096,519

 1,354,110,262

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 92年

 93年

 94年

 95年

 96年

 97年

 98年

 99年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 8,692,533  78,989,147,307 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國92年至99年

 本表件數係以每月核付件數統計，不論初次核付或再次核付均計入件數。

 表52　開辦起就業保險實計保險給付－按類別分

 單位：件、新台幣元

 類　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

 合　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　計

Total

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　　　額
Amount

 註：
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 248,698

 212,717

 259,999

 272,505

 358,514

 401,755

 1,359,210

 821,530

 172,952

 21,073

 35,678

 24,897

 209,676

 58,956

 54,329

 50,314

 47,426

 19,155

 42,694

 84,380

 259,788

 216,734

 223,710

 273,459

 373,461

 470,126

 1,239,719

 1,007,500

 173,806

 27,241

 46,588

 32,905

 233,734

 76,753

 72,671

 67,465

 65,049

 27,921

 61,011

 122,356

 2,594,463,048

 2,002,711,533

 2,579,174,753

 2,659,041,525

 2,954,490,807

 3,436,174,699

 12,361,836,357

 5,987,646,062

 684,657,910

 419,167,636

 721,671,170

 508,005,283

 586,103,705

 492,864,695

 474,761,732

 451,727,376

 423,812,693

 391,327,250

 383,297,474

 450,249,138

 2,805,235,686

 2,010,288,505

 2,262,389,857

 2,792,162,121

 3,285,199,950

 4,144,987,998

 12,155,582,198

 7,945,204,061

 804,044,179

 528,107,348

 915,554,795

 650,642,822

 749,574,210

 676,076,769

 658,639,988

 627,652,804

 593,073,648

 561,214,694

 547,726,245

 632,896,559

 3,934,928  4,064,497 34,575,538,784  37,401,050,376

 Since 2003 - 2010

 beneficiary.
 The data of cases are according to approval for payment every month, including first confirm and re-confirm

 Table 52  Real Benefit Payments, by Various Insured Laborer

 Unit：case、NT$

產業勞工及交通公用事業之員工

Industrial workers

 公　司　、　行　號　之　員　工

Workers of commercial firms and shops

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 Note：
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 12,490

 12,164

 13,095

 15,278

 18,773

 19,925

 38,820

 52,880

 6,821

 1,450

 2,645

 1,844

 11,151

 4,205

 3,833

 3,949

 3,794

 2,166

 3,720

 7,302

 19,638

 19,608

 26,717

 29,538

 27,219

 28,385

 37,712

 84,832

 8,401

 1,741

 4,562

 2,785

 12,206

 6,462

 6,167

 7,806

 6,991

 3,592

 6,666

 17,453

 140,153,781

 115,741,434

 132,247,734

 151,252,315

 161,592,721

 159,361,249

 429,439,931

 492,741,055

 40,000,034

 27,737,345

 51,668,751

 35,832,297

 42,721,867

 39,745,692

 40,411,969

 42,249,349

 40,844,891

 41,956,158

 41,209,927

 48,362,775

 240,972,774

 223,463,870

 308,331,542

 330,366,150

 257,615,453

 300,101,809

 569,234,533

 893,135,280

 61,953,279

 36,803,723

 81,731,607

 50,603,987

 58,814,477

 59,961,496

 57,661,851

 102,131,844

 75,628,719

 70,119,689

 69,632,044

 168,092,564

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

   Jan.

   Feb.

   Mar.

   Apr.

  May

  June

  July

   Aug.

   Sept.

   Oct.

   Nov.

   Dec.

 92年

 93年

 94年

 95年

 96年

 97年

 98年

 99年

  1月

  2月

  3月

  4月

  5月

  6月

  7月

  8月

  9月

 10月

 11月

 12月

 183,425  273,649 1,782,530,220  3,123,221,411 總　　　　　　　　　計
Grand Total

 中華民國92年至99年

 表52　開辦起就業保險實計保險給付－按類別分(續)

 單位：件、新台幣元

 類　　別

Laborers
Various Insured

 新聞、文化、公益及合作事業之員工

cooperative enterprises
nonprofit organizations or

 Employees in journalistic, cultural,
 政府機關及公、私立學校之員工

agencies and schools
Employees in government

 年　(月)　別
Year and Month

 件　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　額
Amount
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415

809

 1,031

 2,051

 1,761

 1,605

 1,324

 1,446

164

41

60

50

252

119

112

118

101

48

104

277

 17,958

 12,007

 14,071

 19,808

 20,746

 26,050

 47,897

 67,055

 8,627

 1,985

 3,570

 2,533

 13,934

 5,278

 5,106

 4,853

 4,749

 2,595

 4,644

 9,181

 4,844,178

 8,821,834

 11,999,826

 24,186,150

 15,705,156

 15,007,441

 13,246,880

 16,279,250

 1,123,788

 1,110,807

 1,557,269

 1,496,924

 1,090,998

 1,453,773

 1,326,956

 1,689,330

 1,367,447

 1,327,510

 1,116,892

 1,617,556

 186,955,980

 96,950,712

 129,345,510

 194,722,433

 162,947,577

 188,209,628

 475,837,484

 561,746,477

 48,366,777

 32,819,906

 62,161,821

 43,793,623

 49,720,001

 46,789,708

 45,397,432

 45,187,426

 44,531,780

 44,972,396

 45,113,937

 52,891,670

 10,442  225,592 110,090,715  1,996,715,801

 Since 2003 - 2010

 Table 52  Real Benefit Payments, by Various Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

 Unit：case、NT$

受僱從事漁業生產之勞動者

Workers employed in fishing production

 其　　他　　各　　業　　員　　工

Others

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

 件　　　　　數
Cases

 金　　　　　額
Amount

209


